

2650 Richville Dr. SE., Suite 100, Massillon, OH 44646 • (330) 451-SOIL (7645) • info@starkswcd.org

STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN CHECKLIST PAGE 5

Fee Schedule

Review Fees

Review Type	Fee
Preliminary Reviews	\$20.00 / Disturbed Acre, Minimum charge - \$100.00
Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP or SWP3)	\$30.00 / Disturbed Acre, Minimum charge - \$150.00
*A Revised SWP3 submitted for review after plan approval will be re-billed at \$25.00 per disturbed acre	

with a \$125.00 minimum.

Inspection Fees

Active Sites within the MS4 Operator's jurisdiction are inspected up to a bi-monthly basis for compliance. Sites outside of the MS4 Operator's jurisdiction will be inspected on a monthly basis for compliance.

Disturbed Acres	Fees
Site with 1 to 4.9 Acres Disturbed	\$500.00
Site with 5 to 9.9 Acres Disturbed	\$1000.00
Site with 10 to 19.9 Acres Disturbed	\$1500.00
Site with 20 to 49.9 Acres Disturbed	\$2000.00
Site with 50 to 99.9 Acres Disturbed	\$2500.00
Site with 100 to 249.9 Acres Disturbed	\$3000.00
Site with 250 to 500.9 Acres Disturbed	\$3500.00
Site larger than 501 Acres Disturbed	\$4000.00

Sites to be found in *non-compliance* of the Stark County Storm Water Regulations may be charged \$300.00 per violation. This will be for each area of the regulations, not each violation.

Example: Silt fencing not in place in multiple areas would be one violation. Silt fencing not in place and off-site discharge would be two (2) separate violations.

Submittal Requirements

- This completed checklist (pages 1 − 4)
- One full set of Digital construction plans (pdf) sized to 11x17, which includes SWP3
- One draft of the Long Term Maintenance Plan / Agreement